Alpha Tubular Motors LLC

FCC Attestation Statements

24 Feb, 2023 **TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID: XFCWISTAR-XE301

Hangzhou Wistar Mechanical & Electric Technology Co., Ltd., the undersigned, hereby authorize (Alpha Tubular Motors LLC) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, Hangzhou Wistar Mechanical & Electric Technology Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Alpha Tubular Motors LLC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process, provides an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

U.S. Agent Validity: permanent

Applicant Information:

Company name: Hangzhou Wistar Mechanical & Electric Technology Co., Ltd. Contact Name: Yanglili Address: NO.290 Renliang Road, Renhe, Yuhang District, Hangzhou, China Telephone No: 86-571-81958486 Email: qc5@wistamotorl.com

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: Alpha Tubular Motors LLC Address: 1840 S Commercenter Cir San Bernardino CA 92408 USA Contact Name/ General manager: Luis Hernandez Telephone No: (909) 501-9142 Email: luis@alphamotors.us FRN:0033442849

Applicant Signature:

the applicant) Applicant printed name: Yanglili Agent Signature: Luis Hernandez (if the agent is different from

Agent printed name: Luis Hernandez